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East Anglian Premier Cricket League 

Play starts 11.00 

Mildenhall v Gt. Witchingham 

Limited Overs Match (50) 

Matchsheet for Saturday 15th April 2023 

OUR SPONSORS 

Most Saturdays during the season we put out 5 men’s/boy’s teams which means at 
least 55 players.   In addition, we have 2 lady’s/girl’s teams playing most Sundays as well 
as a men’s Sunday team. And, if you were to come to the ground on a Saturday morn-
ing, you would see various adults supervising and schooling about 30 young boys and 
girls in the intricacies of the game of cricket.  Teaching youngsters at this level also 
shows them the art of playing a team game which can have many benefits in their later 
life.  What a wonderful asset this is for Mildenhall Town. 

But all this takes money and effort and that is where our sponsors come in.  Did you 
know that the average match cricket ball costs £25 and more.  And to see the delight on 
a young man’s face when he hits the opening ball of a match straight into the river Lark 
is a joy to behold.  But not by the Treasurer!  

If you, or someone you know, would like to be a sponsor, at whatever level you can 
afford, please do not be backward in coming forward. We need all sorts of help, not just 
money. We have players who spend a lot of their time keeping our ground up to 
scratch, and chasing away crows that insist on digging up the outfield looking for grubs, 
and marking the pitches so that they are ready for play, etc etc.  We also need scorers.  
Cricketers are more concerned with playing than scoring but all games need at least 1 
scorer per side particularly for the first and second men’s teams, when the league can 
fine us if we don’t have one for each game. 

So if you would like to know more, find a member of the club and tell him or her and 
they will point you in the right direction. 

And finally, a big thank you to the companies listed below who invest heavily in the 
club, without which we would not be able to survive. 

Welcome to a new season of top class cricket  from the East Anglian Premier Cricket 
League.  Last year our 1st eleven were within a whisker of  being champions but 
were thwarted  in our penultimate game by the eventual champions Sawston & 
Babraham CC. It must be said, they were the best side in the league over the whole 
season despite the fact that  we gave them a good thrashing at Wamil Way.  
However, that’s all in the past, and now we look forward to 2023 with the ultimate 
aim of improving on  2022.   

Another winner last year was the weather as we managed to get through the entire 
season until the very last fixture, without a game being cancelled.  More of that this 
year will be most welcome. 



 

Starting at 12.30pm on the other pitch 

Mildenhall 4th XI v Woodbridge 1st XI  Two Counties Div. 6 

Date Opposition Venue 

Sat 15 April Gt Witchingham Home 

Sat 22 April Saffron Walden Away 

Sat 29 April Witham Home 

Sat 6 May Sudbury Away 

Sat 13 May Frinton Home 

Sat 20 May Wisbech Away 

Sat 27 May Horsford Home 

Sat 3 June Bury St E Home 

Sat 10 June Copdock & OI Away 

Sat 17 June Swardeston Home 

Sat 24 June Sawston & Babraham Away 

 

Date Opposition Venue 

Sat 1 July Gt Witchingham Away 

Sat 8 July Saffron Walden Home 

Sat 15 July Witham Away 

Sat 22 July Sudbury Home 

Sat 29 July Frinton Away 

Sat 5 Aug Wisbech Home 

Sat 12 Aug Horsford Away 

Sat 19 Aug Bury St E Away 

Sat 26 Aug Copdock & OI Home 

Sat 2 Sept Swardeston Away 

Sat 9 Sept Sawston & Babraham Home 

Fixture list for EAPL 2023 

All matches start at 11am unless otherwise stated 

1st XI 2022 

Nick Allen (Manager), Jack Potticary, Peter Worthington, Tom Rash, Darren Irondside, Ollie Jefferies,   

Naveen Gunawardana, John Child (scorer) 

Tom Allen, Matt Allen, Tristan Blackledge (capt), Joe Tetley, Jack Loveday 

Today’s players.  For changes to the teams since publication of this program, please 

see our website under ‘Matchsheet’. 
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Umpires & Scorers 

East Anglian Premier League 2023 

P - Played, LOW - Limited Overs Win (25), TWBF - Time Win Batting First (25), TWBS - Time Win Batting 

Second (25), LOL - Limited Overs Loss (0), TLBF - Time Loss Batting First (0), TLBS - Time Los Batting Second 

(0- Tied (8), d - Draw (3), c - Cancelled (7), a - Abandoned (7), BatP - Batting Bonus Points, BowlP - Bowling 

Bonus Points, Pen - Penalty Points, Pts - Points 


